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Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan to Nov Jan to Nov

Alabama 644 498 474 550 569 780 892 737 681 620 1,509 694 570 8,001 6,290

Alaska 39 71 46 25 14 38 42 47 21 28 13 19 65 364 385

Arizona 469 499 428 271 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,897 4,435

Arkansas 257 398 325 233 247 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,203 3,356

California 2,189 2,304 1,943 1,773 2,540 2,536 2,857 2,767 2,244 2,618 2,614 2,919 2,718 27,113 23,919

Colorado 658 426 550 496 591 790 639 508 372 319 525 512 626 5,727 5,579

Conneticut 1,770 1,903 1,877 1,483 2,170 2,214 1,634 1,848 2,020 1,815 1,594 1,935 1,830 20,493 18,524

Delaware 159 262 230 9,722 282 287 251 154 197 173 109 274 242 11,942 1,985

Florida 4,598 4,143 4,012 3,672 4,215 4,740 5,918 5,369 4,779 4,882 5,289 5,627 4,912 52,646 44,795

Georgia 2,562 2,344 2,320 981 3,237 3,118 3,590 2,988 2,875 3,555 2,693 3,155 2,806 30,857 26,956

Hawaii 69 61 82 17 64 935 77 106 126 146 81 84 71 1,778 1,162

Idaho 80 125 140 153 126 520 129 91 92 175 960 1,341 55 3,852 1,339

Illinois 1,370 1,499 846 1,190 982 832 959 722 837 620 528 941 1,401 9,955 9,686

Indiana 284 642 787 934 489 376 506 427 473 481 399 610 569 6,124 4,962

Iowa 416 666 610 250 406 521 401 363 385 418 380 501 465 4,901 4,446

Kansas 205 306 180 620 176 348 257 230 157 150 177 245 348 2,845 2,336

Kentucky 665 858 675 632 765 672 750 743 752 716 740 882 686 8,184 7,483

Louisiana 672 750 616 630 732 892 923 938 863 863 838 800 600 8,845 8,655

Maine 764 903 998 1,120 799 886 849 704 759 1,122 1,133 849 757 10,122 7,615

Maryland 2,363 2,545 1,996 1,343 2,338 2,203 2,480 2,447 2,705 2,659 2,192 2,346 2,305 25,253 22,519

Massachusetts 2,623 2,997 2,399 1,662 3,202 2,131 2,064 1,874 2,443 1,790 1,920 2,172 2,603 24,654 25,340

Michigan 965 1,206 967 1,168 1,036 741 695 588 722 756 623 808 1,303 9,311 8,581

Minnesota 437 798 734 696 1,008 481 431 318 419 284 373 653 798 6,196 5,587

Mississippi 465 283 222 421 301 411 542 369 650 397 286 265 180 4,149 5,122

Missouri 856 901 998 783 770 662 766 837 1,041 715 648 864 841 8,986 8,248

Montana 46 95 139 77 42 287 46 138 74 123 56 42 54 1,119 1,106

Nebraska 87 188 270 227 117 251 320 167 100 108 87 243 202 2,079 1,471
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U.S. Virgin Islands, Monthly and Year to Date Totals
ESTIMATED HOTEL GUESTS BY AREA OF ORIGIN

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan to Nov Jan to Nov

Nevada 170 252 199 251 134 185 194 159 100 100 174 198 120 1,946 621

New Hampshire 212 431 491 351 377 285 214 104 222 131 109 203 320 2,917 1,134

New Jersey 2,465 3,136 2,466 2,199 3,253 2,308 2,610 2,491 3,005 2,326 2,084 3,105 2,819 28,982 8,067

New York 3,024 4,153 4,052 3,123 4,095 3,317 3,322 4,178 4,403 2,967 2,724 3,545 3,816 39,879 11,229

New Mexico 486 631 353 305 427 572 479 427 421 486 438 432 382 4,972 1,471

No. Carolina 1,735 1,883 1,506 1,563 2,240 1,967 1,992 2,209 1,916 1,798 1,552 2,139 2,101 20,765 5,124

No. Dakota 151 279 145 131 219 133 156 120 196 149 132 141 125 1,802 576

Ohio 940 1,474 1,247 1,535 1,079 1,338 1,252 1,318 1,126 1,185 1,110 1,302 1,433 13,965 3,661

Oklahoma 172 199 220 240 156 217 246 393 167 220 304 262 172 2,623 591

Oregon 58 261 156 119 345 351 167 71 146 128 102 202 145 2,047 475

Pennsylvania 2,068 2,896 2,358 1,967 2,232 2,238 2,321 2,267 2,540 2,077 1,872 2,778 2,073 25,545 7,322

Rhode Island 288 501 331 255 373 322 218 229 304 229 215 353 268 3,331 1,121

So. Carolina 869 1,191 883 718 923 1,275 1,373 1,107 1,012 1,104 954 1,045 1,078 11,586 2,944

So. Dakota 36 120 74 93 65 61 116 101 86 101 41 48 53 904 230

Tennessee 425 635 458 549 609 727 837 629 474 680 715 450 593 6,763 1,518

Texas 2,519 2,476 3,165 2,113 2,348 2,878 4,151 4,290 3,578 4,181 3,624 2,904 2,532 35,709 8,160

Utah 146 143 157 148 169 415 178 189 138 204 410 471 188 2,621 445

Vermont 351 584 441 346 659 1,121 360 366 447 456 369 497 390 5,645 1,375

Virginia 1,437 2,040 1,507 1,525 1,850 1,145 1,668 1,718 1,546 1,404 1,361 2,413 2,771 18,177 4,984

Washington 2,295 1,619 1,226 1,288 1,885 1,440 2,281 2,875 2,854 2,107 1,902 1,410 1,049 20,887 5,140

West Virginia 440 523 480 359 494 635 474 453 519 547 556 579 362 5,619 1,443

Wisconsin 244 784 790 676 323 557 334 212 247 167 261 313 459 4,666 1,817

Wyoming 15 58 126 83 39 49 33 10 57 19 38 101 10 614 199

Wash. D.C. 1,247 977 1,452 642 960 839 842 1,085 1,166 999 855 833 857 10,650 3,676

Puerto Rico 981 841 1,065 789 1,240 667 1,413 2,212 1,838 1,595 1,809 1,567 1,364 15,034 2,887

U.S.V.I. 5,167 5,324 5,335 3,846 3,880 5,088 4,742 6,106 5,425 7,642 6,798 5,948 3,644 60,134 15,826

Total 2025 Total 2024JANUARY Total 2024 to NOVEMBER Total 2025
Area of Origin
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Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan to Nov Jan to Nov

Africa 24 1 10 12 7 274 0 0 13 0 6 15 0 337 35

Argentina 0 0 14 0 0 533 1 0 326 59 41 22 0 996 14

Australia 3 6 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 14 11

Austria 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 14 7

Bahamas 12 5 15 1 3 7 4 0 15 0 0 4 0 53 32

Barbados 0 0 0 11 4 0 3 0 2 0 0 4 0 24 0

Bolivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0

Brazil 3 0 10 3 1 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 32 13

British Virgin Islands 73 129 187 27 51 55 15 59 160 162 84 71 1,267 999 389

Canada 308 589 424 355 203 102 131 116 229 324 301 455 573 3,230 1,320

Caribbean Isles, Unlisted 32 9 3 1 44 20 13 0 10 0 2 0 17 100 43

Central America, Unlisted 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Chile 0 2 30 3 0 1 0 11 0 0 0 4 0 51 32

Columbia 5 12 0 0 3 1 18 0 0 98 3 0 20 136 17

Costa Rica 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 13 0

Denmark 112 472 875 192 52 31 7 67 31 4 0 13 4 1,744 1,459

Dominican Republic 8 1 0 21 3 0 5 0 3 0 0 18 0 53 9

Ecuador 11 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 11

El Salvador 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Europe, Unlisted 4 22 0 2 8 7 3 0 19 12 0 15 0 90 26

Finland 0 0 26 16 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 47 26

France 3 15 1 10 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 22 0 56 19

Germany 3 1 46 0 17 10 3 17 81 76 2 2 0 255 50

Greece 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 11 0 0 0 19 7

Guatamala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Guyana 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 12 0

Honduras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2024
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U.S. Virgin Islands, Monthly and Year to Date Totals
ESTIMATED HOTEL GUESTS BY AREA OF ORIGIN

20242024

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan to Nov Jan to Nov

Italy 27 1 20 1 61 20 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 115 48

Jamaica 13 35 39 7 11 1 7 0 6 5 12 6 6 129 87

Japan 3 7 15 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 4 6 43 25

Mexico 4 7 1 11 3 2 8 4 6 17 0 0 6 59 12

Netherland 1 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 30 1

New Zealand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0

Nicaragua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Norway 5 2 0 1 6 0 1 0 19 5 0 0 0 35 8

Panama 29 0 14 3 1 1 34 8 0 2 0 0 1 64 43

Paraguay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Peru 0 0 0 1 14 6 0 104 23 15 15 9 0 186 0

Portugal 0 0 0 0 23 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0

South America, Unlisted 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0

Spain 27 4 0 5 0 6 0 2 45 5 2 2 3 71 30

Sweden 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 8 6

Switzerland 7 0 6 1 0 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 14

Taiwan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Trinidad & Tobago 47 0 0 7 30 37 1 0 2 0 0 0 19 77 47

United Kingdom 95 83 17 48 13 25 4 0 6 27 50 58 75 331 195

Uruguay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Venezuela 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 4 0 15 0

Other Unlisted 3,384 3,541 8,668 8,876 7,145 6,336 4,528 3,991 4,386 5,825 8,379 2,309 7,092 63,985 15,593

Total 2024Total 2025
Area of Origin

JANUARY Total 2024 to NOVEMBER Total 2025
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U.S. Virgin Islands, Monthly and Year to Date Totals
ESTIMATED HOTEL GUESTS BY AREA OF ORIGIN

Area of Origin
Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan to Nov Jan to Nov

U.S. Mainland 47,439 54,828 48,969 51,516 53,074 51,743 53,733 52,376 52,450 49,289 47,633 54,490 51,049 570,102 151,235

  Chicago 5,925 8,772 7,470 8,114 6,572 6,016 6,090 5,298 5,782 5,129 4,724 6,654 7,925 70,621 22,167

  Los Angeles 6,719 6,545 5,544 5,007 7,075 8,118 7,121 7,387 6,646 6,451 7,311 7,732 5,483 74,938 18,809

  Miami 12,315 11,727 11,812 9,388 12,415 13,762 17,099 15,714 14,067 15,398 15,259 14,157 12,364 150,798 35,854

  New York City 13,566 17,504 15,412 12,505 17,160 14,823 13,590 14,062 16,144 12,912 12,019 15,437 14,876 161,569 46,482

  Washington D.C. 8,915 10,280 8,729 16,502 9,852 9,024 9,832 9,915 9,812 9,399 8,319 10,511 10,402 112,176 27,924

Puerto Rico 981 841 1,065 789 1,240 667 1,413 2,212 1,838 1,595 1,809 1,567 1,364 15,034 2,887

U.S.V.I. 5,167 5,324 5,335 3,846 3,880 5,088 4,742 6,106 5,425 7,642 6,798 5,948 3,644 60,134 15,826

Other West Indies 186 178 244 75 146 121 49 59 197 166 97 102 1,309 1,434 608

Canada 308 589 424 355 203 102 131 116 229 324 301 455 573 3,230 1,320

Europe 285 608 1,003 294 189 112 20 89 226 143 54 121 82 2,859 1,897

Central America 44 7 15 13 6 16 43 13 13 20 0 0 7 146 66

South America 8 16 55 10 25 20 20 115 44 172 70 45 20 590 79

Other Areas 3,413 3,556 8,695 8,892 7,152 6,614 4,528 3,991 4,399 5,825 8,398 2,334 7,099 64,383 15,664

TOTAL 693,331 65,947 65,804 65,790 65,915 64,483 64,678 65,077 64,821 65,175 65,161 65,061 - 131,752 115,510

Notes:

Please note this report is based on accomodation establishments that have reopened since Hurricanes Irma and Maria.

2024 Total 2025 Total 2024

Data are estimates of all territory guests based on Hotel Occupancy Reports submitted to the U.S.V.I. Bureau of Economic Research. These estimates include actual guest totals from those hotels submitting 
reports as well as an estimated component to account for those properties not reporting.   All data subject to revision as new information becomes available.
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U.S.V.I. BUREAU OF ECONOMIC RESEARCH  2/4/2026


